| 06-2 FQRM No. 723 - BARGAIN AND SALE DEED (Individual or Corporate). | 26-95P03:47 RCVD | COPYRIGHT 1983 STEVENS-NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO. PORTI | ·, |
|--|---|---|--|
| | BARGAIN AND SALE DEED | Valmac un 1000 | 3 |
| KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESEN that certain Revocable Trust of Vince for the consideration hereinafter stated, does here TRUSTEES OF THE BARBARA J. DOWN I | NTS, ThatVincent K ent Kaliwa Nihipali eby grant, bargain, sell ar LIVING TRUST | K. Nihipali, Sr., Trustee und L. Sr. **see/, hereinafter called g und convey unto | der ed below grantor, |
| hereinafter called grantee, and unto grantee's he tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances th of | heirs, successors and assig hereunto belonging or in a | gns all of that certain real property w anywise appertaining, situated in the | with the |
| SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION C HEREOF BY THIS REFERENCE. | | | Antonia antonia antonia antonia |
| **Grantor continued - dated 11/5 Trustee, under that certain Revo Sr., dated 11/5/92 | 3/92 and Charles Kea cable Trust of Cha: | anuenue Nihipali, Sr., rles Keanuenue Nihipali, | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| (IF SPACE INSUFFICIEN To Have and to Hold the same unto the si The true and actual consideration paid for OHowever, the actual consideration consists of the whole part of the consideration (indicate which). ⁽¹⁾ (The sent In construing this deed and where the contect changes shall be implied to make the provisions he In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be sized to do so by order of its board of directors. THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIE INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REG BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON ACO TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITYO PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND D DETER LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS ORS 30.930. HAWAII STATE OF ORECORD, CO | for this transfer, stated in for includes other proper- tence between the symbols 0, if text so requires, the singul tereof apply equally to con- ted this instrument this dif- signed and its seal affixed THE VINCE BED IN THIS by: | s heirs, successors and assigns forever n terms of dollars, is \$ to clear t perty or value given or promised wh it not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 5 that includes the plural and all gramm proporations and to individuals. Market and to individuals. Market and the plural and all gramm proporations and to individuals. Market and to individuals. Market and the plural and all gramm proportions and to individuals. Market and the plural and all gramma the plural and all gramma th | title hich is 93.030.) matical 1995.; WCABLE DATED 11/5/92 VOCABLE VOCABLE |
| This instrument was | as acknowledged before m | neon 16 IUNE 19 | 996_ |
| by <u>C. HARLES</u> <u>ME</u> This instrument wa | EANNENUE NI | hippli, SR, ne on May, 15 | 9 95 |
| by <u>VINCENT K. NIHI</u> as <u>TRUSTEE</u> | IPALI, SR. | | |
| | IMA NIHIPALI, SR. M | REVOCABLE TRUST dated 11/5/9 | 32 10 |
| | } | Mel H. Viller | etts |
| | My commission (| Notary Public, Public for Or expiresState Of Hawaii | Circuli |
| The Vincent Kalima Nihipali, Sr. Revo | | STATE OF OREGON, | |
| 91-444 Komohana St. BldgA Unit F Kapolei, HI 96707 | 1 | County of | |
| Grantor's Name and Address The Barbara J. Down Living Trust | I | I certify that the within in ment was received for record on | on the |
| 2502 White Ave. Klamath Falls, OR 97601 | SPACE RESERVED | at | 9 |
| After recording return to (Nanse, Address, Zip): | SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE | in book/reel/volume No page | on |
| The Barbara J. Down Living Trust | RECORDEN & | ment/microfilm/reception No | nstru- |
| 2502 White Ave. Klamath Falls, OR 97601 | L. C. S. C. S. | Record of Deeds of said County. Witness my hand and se | |
| Until requested etherwise send all tax statements to (Name, Address, Zip): NO. CHANGE | 1 | County affixed. | |
| | I | NAME TIT | |
| | I | By | 11 |
| | | | |

BARGAIN AND SAIL DEED - Trustees of The Barbara J. Down Living Trust (Granto 16724

State of Hawaii) City and County of Honolulu)

On this 21st day of June, 1995 before me personally appeared Vincent K. Nihipali, Sr. as Trustee of The Vincent K. Nihipali, Sr. Revocable Trust Dated 11/5/92 who acknowledged that he executed the aformentioned instrument as his free act and deed.

Notary Public, First Judicial Circuit, State of Hawaii

My commission expires: 3-30-97

MTC NO: 35004

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:

A portion of Lots 10 and 11, Block 6, CANAL ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the Southeasterly line of Lot 10, Block 6, CANAL ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, which lies Northeasterly along the Southeasterly line of said Block 6 a distance of 71.2 feet from the Southwest corner of said Block 6 and running thence in a Northeasterly direction along the Southeasterly line of Lots 10 and 11 of said Block 6 a distance of 30 feet to an iron pin in the Southeasterly line of the above mentioned Lot 11; thence in a Northwesterly direction a distance of 95.75 feet to an iron pin on the Northwesterly line of Lot 11, which is 129.6 feet Easterly along the Northerly line of Lots 8 to 11 from the most Westerly corner of Lot 8; thence southwesterly along the Northwesterly line of Lots 10 and 11, Block 6 a distance of 30 feet to a point on the Northwesterly line of Lot 10, Block 6; thence in a Southeasterly direction a distance of 94.67 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

PARCEL 2:

Lots 8 and 9, and a portion of Lot 10 in Block 6 of CANAL ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the most Southerly corner of said Lot 8, thence Easterly along the Southerly line of Lots 8, 9 and 10, a distance of 71.2 feet to the Southwest corner of that certain parcel of land conveyed by Martha A. Barron to Carl Michelson, et ux, by deed recorded on page 417 of Volume 178 of Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon, thence in a Northwesterly direction, along the Westerly line of said parcel, a distance of 94.67 feet, more or less, to a point on the Northwesterly line of said Lot 10, which is distant 99.8 feet Easterly along the Northerly line of Lots 8, 9 and 10 from the most Westerly corner of Lot 8; thence Westerly along the said Northerly line, 99.8 feet to the most Westerly corner of Lot 8, thence Southerly along the Westerly line of said Lot 8, 95.02 feet to the point of beginning.

STATE OF HAWAII

COUNTY OF

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this date by CHARLES KEANUENUE NIHIPALI, SR. as TRUSTEE of THE CHARLES KEANUENUE NIHIPALI, SR. REVOCABLE TRUST dated 11/5/92.

88.

)

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR HAWAII Notary Public, First Judicial Circuit My commission expires: My commission expires August 28, 19 95

ANDE

Ħ

1995

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss.

| Filed for | record at request of | Mountain Title Company | the | 26th | _ day |
|-----------|----------------------|---|---------------|-------------|-------|
| of | | A.D., 19 95 at 3:47 o'clock P. M., and duly r | recorded in V | Vol M95 | t |
| | 0 | | • | | |
| | | Bernetha G | i. Letsch, Co | ounty Clerk | |
| FEE | \$40.00 | By_ annette | Mulle | <u>n</u> | |